Deon Gericke

“

Subject: Canceled: UNOPPOSED MOTION BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE
MEERSINGH AJ 07 OCTOBER 2022

Location: Microsoft Teams Meeting

Start: Fri 2022/10/07 09:30

End: Fri 2022/10/07 16:00

Show Time As: Free

Recurrence: (none)

Organizer: Dipuo Malimakoe

Importance: High

Good Afternoon Legal Practitioners
1. Kindly find the attached Unopposed roll and the directive for the 07™ OCTOBER 2022
2. Kindly log in twenty minutes before 10am in order to note your appearances.
3. The link is below my signature.

KIND RFGARDS

Dipuo Malimakoe

Judge’s Secretary

Tel: 012 315 7466

Cell: 063 097 7546 (text/whatsapp only)
Email: dmalimakoe@judiciary.org.za

~ ‘“‘Y/II' 4
WA High Court of South Africa

L — . Gauteng Division Pretoria
OFFICE OF THE CHEER JUNTICL ‘
wivenucossovinarica | c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0002
Private Bag X67, Pretoria, 0001
Website: www.judiciary.org.za

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer, mobile app or room device
Click here to join the meeting

Meeting ID: 321 301 937 308
Passcode: nHUBF7
Download Teams | Join on the web

Learn More | Meeting options




7 OCTOBER 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MEERSINGH AJ

68.

69.

70.

71,

72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

CSTONE

EX PARTE:H O BROSCHK

V MABASO

F HENDRICKS

F E HARTZENBERG

STD BANK

SB GUARANTEE

ZEDA CAR LEASING

W P MARX

M MOYO

ABSA TRUST LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

RAF

RAF

RAF

MIN OF POLICE

M L M COURTLEY +1

T B SAMBO

DARALOX

RAF

MIN OF POLICE

RAF

8096/18

29645/21

31758/22

65767/20

130/22

45837/20

21527/22

018530/22

16339/21

1943/22

19194/22



79;

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

STD BANK LTD

B/C OF AFRICAN CITY

VIGOR CEMENT

ENONIX LTD

SB GUARANTEE

ABSA BANK LTD

STD BANKLTD

FNB BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

A G CHIODAROLI+2

SEDCOM NPC

V MDLULI

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

R A CARVALHO

R M RUBIN+1

RHINO CEMENT

RAF

B S ZWANE+1

UNCLEBENNY GP ENGINEER

L MUVHANGO

G S JWALANE

M MOTHOBI+1

YEBOPROP LTD

N VIVIER+2

MIN OF POLICE

20052/20

35295/21

20813/22

72525/13

3631/21

29135/13

46819/21

78095/18

50448/21

34260/22

81619/21

57077/21



91.

92.

93,

94.

95;

96.

97.

98.

99.

GENERAL TRAINING

SACAA

M MOLANGEN!

A MHLANGA

C BACCHIONI

FNB BANK LTD

CHANGING TIDES

STD BANK LTD

ENONIX LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

A

VS

MINING QUALIFICATION

CIVIL AVIATION APPEAL+2

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS+3

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS

RAF

L R MAKAKABA+1

CJ VENTER+4

W S MANCOTYWA

RAF

47132/19

66128/20

39080/21

34488/22

3677/19

22708/20

16305/21

49437/21

30719/12



~

A‘ i-ﬁ;;Yﬂ‘i 7’A

ORICE OY THECHITEY JUSTICY
REPURLIC OF SOUTIEAFRICA

THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE MEERSINGH Al
HIGH COURT GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA
HIGH COURT BUILDING, 2nd FLOOR,
C/O PAUL KRUGER AND MADIBA STREETS, PRETORIA, 0002
PRIVATE BAG X67, PRETORIA, 0001
TEL: +27 12 315 7466

04 OCTOBER 2022

TO: ALL LEGAL PRACTITIONERS

UNOPPOSED APPLICATIONS DIRECTIVE FOR MATTERS BEFORE MEERSINGH
AJ ON THE 07™ OCTOBER 2022

1. Kindly find the attached Unopposed Applications roll for matters to be dealt with
by Acting Judge Meersingh on the 07 October 2022.

2. Kindly take note that there will be no open court appearances. All matters will be
dealt with by way of videoconferencing through Microsoft Teams. The hearing will
commence at 10h00 using Microsoft Teams. Kindly join the hearing 20 minutes
before 10h00 in order for us to attend to all technicalities ahead of court, to
ensure that we are ready to commence with court at 10h00.

3. In order for the court to consider the matter, parties should ensure that the
pleadings, Practice Note, Notice of Set down and Draft Court Order are
uploaded onto Caselines. The Draft Court Order should set out the date of
hearing, Judge’s name (i.e Acting Judge Meersingh), the Number on which
your matter appears on the roll and the manner in which the matter will be
heard (i.e Microsoft Teams), and name and details of Counsel/Practitioner and
those of the instructing attorney should appear at the end of the draft.




4, Attorneys for the Applicant should also ensure that a compliance declaration is
uploaded onto Caselines, failing which the matter will be removed from the

roll.

5. Kindly take further note that all the relevant documents should be uploaded onto
Caselines by Wednesday 05 October 2022 17:00pm. Documents uploaded
outside of the stipulated times will not be considered and will result in the matter
being removed from the roll.

6. Matters will be dealt with in numerical order. Counsel/Practitioners appearing
before the court should be wearing their robes for the hearing.
Counsel/Practitioners not addressing the court should mute their microphone
and switch off their camera.

. The decorum of the court is to be maintained at all times.

8. Notices of removals should be uploaded onto Caselines.

Trust you find the above in order.

Kind Regards

Miss Dipuo Malimakoe
Judge’s Secretary

DMalimakoe@judiciary.org.za

012 315 7466
063 097 7546(text/whatsapp)
2" floor Office 2.7

High Court Pretoria




