Deon Gericke

Subject:

Canceled: UNOPPOSED MOTION BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE

MEERSINGH AJ 07 OCTOBER 2022

Location:

Microsoft Teams Meeting

Start: End: Fri 2022/10/07 09:30 Fri 2022/10/07 16:00

Show Time As:

Free

Recurrence:

(none)

Organizer:

Dipuo Malimakoe

Importance:

High

Good Afternoon Legal Practitioners

- 1. Kindly find the attached Unopposed roll and the directive for the 07TH OCTOBER 2022
- 2. Kindly log in twenty minutes before 10am in order to note your appearances.
- 3. The link is below my signature.

KIND REGARDS



Dipuo Malimakoe Judge's Secretary Tel: 012 315 7466

Cell: 063 097 7546 (text/whatsapp only) Email: dmalimakoe@judiciary.org.za

High Court of South Africa Gauteng Division Pretoria

c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0002

Private Bag X67, Pretoria, 0001 Website: www.judiciary.org.za

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer, mobile app or room device

Click here to join the meeting

Meeting ID: 321 301 937 308

Passcode: nHuBF7

Download Teams | Join on the web

Learn More | Meeting options

7 OCTOBER 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MEERSINGH AJ

68. C STONE	VS	RAF	8096/18
69. EX PARTE:H O BROSCHK			29645/21
70. V MABASO	VS	RAF	31758/22
71. F HENDRICKS	VS	RAF	65767/20
72. F E HARTZENBERG	VS	MIN OF POLICE	130/22
73. STD BANK	VS	M L M COURTLEY +1	45837/20
74. SB GUARANTEE	VS	Т В ЅАМВО	21527/22
75. ZEDA CAR LEASING	VS .	DARALOX	018530/22
76. W P MARX	VS	RAF	16339/21
77. M MOYO	VS	MIN OF POLICE	1943/22
78. ABSA TRUST LTD	VS	RAF	19194/22

79. STD BANK LTD	VS	R A CARVALHO	20052/20
80. B/C OF AFRICAN CITY	VS	R M RUBIN+1	35295/21
81. VIGOR CEMENT	VS	RHINO CEMENT	20813/22
82. ENONIX LTD	VS	RAF	72525/13
83. SB GUARANTEE	VS	B S ZWANE+1	3631/21
84. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	UNCLEBENNY GP ENGINEER	29135/13
85. STD BANK LTD	VS	L MUVHANGO	46819/21
86. FNB BANK LTD	VS	G S JWALANE	78095/18
87. STD BANK LTD	VS	м мотнові+1	50448/21
88. A G CHIODAROLI+2	VS	YEBOPROP LTD	34260/22
89. SEDCOM NPC	VS	N VIVIER+2	81619/21
90. V MDLULI	VS	MIN OF POLICE	57077/21

91. GENERAL TRAINING	VS	MINING QUALIFICATION	47132/19
92. SACAA	VS	CIVIL AVIATION APPEAL+2	66128/20
93. M MOLANGENI	VS	MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS+3	39080/21
94. A MHLANGA	VS	MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS	34488/22
95. C BACCHIONI	VS	RAF	3677/19
96. FNB BANK LTD	VS	L R MAKAKABA+1	22708/20
97. CHANGING TIDES	VS	C J VENTER+4	16305/21
98. STD BANK LTD	VS	W S MANCOTYWA	49437/21
99. ENONIX LTD	VS	RAF	30719/12



THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE MEERSINGH AJ HIGH COURT GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA

HIGH COURT BUILDING, 2nd FLOOR,

C/O PAUL KRUGER AND MADIBA STREETS, PRETORIA, 0002 PRIVATE BAG X67, PRETORIA, 0001

TEL: +27 12 315 7466

04 OCTOBER 2022

TO: ALL LEGAL PRACTITIONERS

<u>UNOPPOSED APPLICATIONS DIRECTIVE FOR MATTERS BEFORE MEERSINGH</u> AJ ON THE 07TH OCTOBER 2022

- Kindly find the attached Unopposed Applications roll for matters to be dealt with by Acting Judge Meersingh on the 07 October 2022.
- 2. Kindly take note that there will be no open court appearances. All matters will be dealt with by way of videoconferencing through Microsoft Teams. The hearing will commence at 10h00 using Microsoft Teams. Kindly join the hearing 20 minutes before 10h00 in order for us to attend to all technicalities ahead of court, to ensure that we are ready to commence with court at 10h00.
- In order for the court to consider the matter, parties should ensure that the pleadings, Practice Note, Notice of Set down and Draft Court Order are uploaded onto Caselines. The Draft Court Order should set out the date of hearing, Judge's name (i.e Acting Judge Meersingh), the Number on which your matter appears on the roll and the manner in which the matter will be heard (i.e Microsoft Teams), and name and details of Counsel/Practitioner and those of the instructing attorney should appear at the end of the draft.

- Attorneys for the Applicant should also ensure that a compliance declaration is uploaded onto Caselines, failing which the matter will be removed from the roll.
- 5. Kindly take further note that all the relevant documents should be uploaded onto Caselines by Wednesday 05 October 2022 17:00pm. Documents uploaded outside of the stipulated times will not be considered and will result in the matter being removed from the roll.
- Matters will be dealt with in numerical order. Counsel/Practitioners appearing before the court should be wearing their robes for the hearing. Counsel/Practitioners not addressing the court should mute their microphone and switch off their camera.
- 7. The decorum of the court is to be maintained at all times.
- 8. Notices of removals should be uploaded onto Caselines.

Trust you find the above in order.

Kind Regards

Miss Dipuo Malimakoe

Judge's Secretary

DMalimakoe@judiciary.org.za

012 315 7466

063 097 7546(text/whatsapp)

2nd floor Office 2.7

High Court Pretoria